

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas**

Misc Case – 117 / 2025

Pranjalika Biswas

..... Petitioner(s)

-Vs-

Sri Nirmal Das

.....Respondent

Order No-01

Date: 01.12.2025

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is a Misc case under section 36 of the Special Marriage Act.

The Misc case arise out of MAT Suit 425 of 2025.

Court fee of Rs. 10/- have paid.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy of Misc Case upon the respondent.

Fix **09.01.2026** for **appearance of both the parties.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah