

**Misc Case – 117 / 2025**

**Order No-02**

**Date: 09.01.2026**

Both parties files haziras.

PO is on leave.

Fix **13.03.2026** for **appearance of both the parties and further order.**

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah I/C