

**Misc. Case 117 Of 2025**

**Order No-05**

**Date: 20.05.2026**

Petitioner files hazira . As per resolution of local bar the case is adjourned today.

Fix **22.07.2026** for **Hearing . Objection if any in the mean time**

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah